

# EXHIBIT A (REVISED – Effective February 11, 2014)

## Phone and Video Fees and Rates, Administrative Fees and Commission Rates

## **Calling Rates**

Tariff type	Rate Basis	First Minute and Connection Fee	Per Minute Charge
PRINCE OF FORESTONE PRINCE AND ADDRESS OF A PRINCE WHILE AND A STORE AND ADDRESS OF A PRINCE AND ADDRE	Collect	\$2.71	\$0.07
Local	Prepaid Collect	\$2.71	\$0.07
2000.	Debit Card	\$2.50	\$0.00
	Debit	\$2.50	\$0.00
	Collect	\$2.71	\$0.07
Intralata	Prepaid Collect	\$2.71	\$0.07
n in Gratu	Debit Card	\$2.00	\$0.10
Del	Debit	\$2.00	\$0.10
	Collect	\$2.50	\$0.24
Intrastate	Prepaid Collect	\$2.50	\$0.24
, actato	Debit Card	\$2.25	\$0.20
	Debit	\$2.25	\$0.20
	Collect	\$0.00	\$0.25
Interstate *	Prepaid Collect	\$0.00	\$0.21
HIGISTALE	Debit Card	\$0.00	\$0.21
	Debit	\$0.00	\$0.21
International	Debit Card	\$3.00	\$1.00
THE THE LOTTER	Debit	\$3.00	\$1.00

### Commission

Inmate Phones	75%*
Video Visitation	20%

<sup>\*</sup>Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Agreement, in accordance with Federal Communications Commission 47 CFR Part 64 [WC Docket No. 12-375; FCC 13-113] – Rates for Interstate Calling Services - effective February 11, 2014, no commission shall be paid on revenues earned through the completion of interstate calls of any type placed from the Facility(s).

### Fees

Securus offers Friend and Family members many options to pay for phone calls. They can choose from payment products such as Securus' Traditional Collect, Direct Bill, and AdvanceConnect™ accounts—or even fund Inmate Debit accounts.

#### **General Fees**

Securus provides the following terms and conditions:

Account Terms and Conditions	Friends & Family Prepaid Advance Connect	Friends & Family Direct Bill/ Traditional Collect	Inmate Debit
Account Setup Fee	\$0 No charge	\$0 No charge	\$0 No charge
Securus Refund Fee	\$0 No charge	\$0 No charge	\$0 No charge
*Securus funding transaction fee	\$0 No charge	\$0 No charge	\$0 No charge
Minimum funding amount	\$0 None	\$0 None	\$0 None

<sup>\*</sup>If payments are made by mail or online banking.

The table below describes additional charges, fees, and taxes associated with Securus account types.

Fees Vary by Account Types*	How Applied	Amount	Account Type
Federal Regulatory Recovery Fee	Interstate calls only, applied once/month when used	Up to \$3.49	Traditional Collect, Direct Bill, AdvanceConnect
Bill Statement Fee	When choosing local carriers to bill, applied once/month when used	Up to \$3.49	Traditional Collect Only
Wireless Administration Fee	Only for wireless numbers, applied once/month when used	Up to \$2.99	AdvanceConnect Only

A returned check charge of up to \$25.00 may be applied for dishonored checks.

For Friend & Family members requiring an immediate approach to funding their accounts, Securus provides optional services which incur convenience fees or a minimum funding amount.

Optional Fees	Per Instance	Amount
Transaction processing fee	Credit/debit card payment by phone	\$5.95
Transaction processing fee	Credit/debit card payment by web	\$0

A low minimum funding amount of only \$25 is required when Friend and Family member fund an AdvanceConnect by phone or website.

<sup>\*</sup> Sales taxes, Universal Service fund fees, and Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS) fund fees may also apply.

## **Securus Video Visitation Fees**

The fees for both on-site and remote video visitation sessions are shown in the table below:

On-Site Video Visitation Sessio		s Remote Video Visitation Sessions	
Session Fee	\$0 No charge*	\$20.00	
Transaction Fee	\$0 No charge	\$5.95	

<sup>\*</sup> Limited to one (1) visit per inmate per week. For subsequent visits, session fee of \$20.00 and transaction fee of \$5.95 will apply.